## CITY OF SOUTHGATE City Council Meeting Agenda City building 122 Electric Ave. May 17, 2023, 6:30 p.m.

Call to order

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Public Comments** 

Approval of Minutes: 5/3/23 regular minutes - action required

Public Works – Council Member Paul Melville Public Works Foreman Arvil Bowman

Public Safety – Council Member Joe Anderson Police Chief John Christmann Fire Chief John Beatsch

Code Enforcement – Council Member Mark Messmer

Recreation & Community Events - Council Member Aileen Okura

Public Buildings - Council Member Mike Lycans

Finance and Administration – Council Member Tommy Wegener

Patty Edgley, Treasurer Brandi Barton, City Clerk Mary Ann Stewart, City Attorney

Ordinances, Orders, Resolutions & Proclamations Resolution 23-06 Confirming City Streets to KYTC Resolution 23-07 Authorize Mayor to sign addendum to Rumpke contract

**Old Business** 

Beverly Hills Memorial dedication

**New Business** 

Remarks on vouchers #33548-33578; action required

Mayor and Council Comments

Adjourn

THE CITY OF SOUTHGATE WILL MAKE EVERY REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION TO ASSIST QUALIFIED PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES ACCESSING AVAILABLE SERVICES OR IN ATTENDING CITY ACTIVITIES. IF THERE IS A NEED FOR THE CITY TO BE AWARE OF A SPECIFIC REQUIREMENT, YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO CONTACT THE CITY CLERK PRIOR TO THE ACTIVITY SO THAT SUITABLE ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE CONSIDERED FOR THE DELIVERY OF THE SERVICE.